505352986 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5399771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	11/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	944 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15144620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128080700

Email:jarcher@norris-law.comCorrespondent Name:KURT G. BRISCOE, ESQ.Address Line 1:NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119595-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT G. BRISCOE
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=Correction_by_Declaration#page1.tif source=Correction_by_Declaration#page2.tif source=Correction_by_Declaration#page3.tif source=Correction_by_Declaration#page4.tif source=Correction_by_Declaration#page5.tif

PATENT 505352986 REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0452



CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being filed with the USPTO via EFS-Web and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date below

Date: March 1, 2019

By /Jennifer Archer/

Jennifer Archer

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Frank A. Quartarone

APPLICATION NO. : 15/144,620 FILING DATE : May 2, 2016

TITLE OF INVENTION : GOLF BAG BOTTOMS AND METHODS TO

MANUFACTURE GOLF BAG BOTTOMS

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

Sir:

An assignment document was erroneously filed in the above application on November 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 040290/0647 from Millenium Sciences Inc. to Aspen Park Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The assignment should have been filed on application number 15/114,620. A "Corrective Assignment" document was filed on February 5, 2019 to have the assignment removed from the above application 15/144,620. That document was recorded at Reel/Frame 048288/0841 and did not result in the removal of the assignment from application. Jennifer Archer telephoned and spoke with "Sharon" at the Assignment division on February 12, 2019 and was informed that a correction by declaration needs to be filed to have the incorrect assignment removed from the above application (15/144,620). It is therefore requested that the erroneous assignment filed in the above identified application 15/144,620 be removed from the application Reel/Frame 040290/0647 and Reel/Frame 048288/0841.

Please charge any fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 14-1263.

Respectfully submitted,
NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN P.A.

By ____/Kurt G. Briscoe/

Kurt G. Briscoe Reg. No. 33,141 Attorney for Applicant(s) 875 Third Avenue - 8th Floor New York, New York 10022 Phone: (212) 808-0700

नोपकाराक्षांचनंचनंचनंचनंचनंचनंचाराम्युक्तंतः a. क.ठंचांचर्यक्रमाचनंचनं क्रे.चुंबरः

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MILLENNIUM SCIENCES INC.	11/24/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	944 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6391920
Patent Number:	7067557
Application Number:	15144620 - 15114620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jarcher@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KURT G. BRISCOE

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.
Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119595 KGB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT G. BRISCOE
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment MS ASP#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment MS ASP#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment MS ASP#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into between Millennium Sciences Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, howing an address at "N4 i'mit Avenue, New York, NY 10028 and Aspen Park Pharmacouricals, his, i"Aspen"), a Delawine surpointion, having an address in 944 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10028.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached bersio (the "Patent Proporties");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. Assigner hereby assigns and transfers to Assen and its successors and assigns ("Assigner") the entire right, title and interest that Assigner has in the Patent Properties, any invention or improvements disclosed in the Patent Properties, any invention or improvements disclosed in the Patent Properties, any invention and including, without limitation, divisional, continuation, and substitute, both United States and foreign, which may claim priority to any of the Patent Properties, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension of such patents, and further assigns to Assignee dis priority right provided by the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to associated Letters Patent to and Assignor.

Assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Properties, and said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations Assigner hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, stituted or declaration relating thereta, and any application for the reisaue or extension of any Letters Fatent that may be granted upon said application and any unit all applications and other documents for Letter Patent in firming occurring and any unit all applications and other documents for Letter Patent in firming occurring an said invention or improvements, that Assignee may doon necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations Assigner subterior said assigner to apply for patents. For said invention or improvements in its two name in such countries where such procedure is propor and further agree, upon the request of Assigner to cooperate to the best of the ability of Assignor with Assignee in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing say and all other ages appears to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and

NY 24480783894

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page 2

foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Assignee, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date below.

ASSIGNED BY:

Millennium Sciences Inc.

B

ame AMMAT F

Mario Apongo cola

Title:

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK

County of NEW YORK

NOVENBER 29,

On this day, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the state of identification, which was a subject of the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and seknowledgest to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My Commission Expires

MARIA SPAMPANATO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 018 P4825255
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2018

NY 284867030V1

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page 3

ACCEPTED BY:

Aspen Park Pharmacontrode Inc.
16 HS
Noune: HOWAT CITATE

Tide CHILDREN IN

Date: _

STATE OF NEW YORK

Country of Note you had

LECENTAL DE

On this day, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared with a property on the through anison and evidence of identification, which was the former where name is signed as the proceding document, and acknowledged to see that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My Commission Expires.

ALC STANDARD SERVICE A Protect Public

A GRANDS AND A PROPERTY OF THE SAME OF THE

NY 24689703091

SCHEDULE A - PATENT PROPERTIES

Title	Country	Appilestion No.	Filing Date	Status
	USA (Provisional)	60/207,496	5/26/2000	Expired
	international	PCT/US01/15900	\$/15/2001	Nationalized
	international	PCT/US02/59784	11/25/2002	Abandoned
	Australia	2031251684	11/2:/2602	Issued: Patent Number 200126/684 on 4-38-2006
	Brazil	Plotiti41 #	11/25/2002	Abundoned
Medads of	Canada	2409647	5/15/2001	issued: Petunt Number 2,409,647 or 7-3-2012
Treating Audrogen Tediciency in Men	Europe	1935605.4	5.21/2001	Pending
Long Selective	Japan	2001-587759	13/26/2002	Abandoned
Amissropens	USA	09/986,652	10/26/2001	hssurd: Pstent Homber (1391,920 or 5-21-2002
	USA (CIF)	10/081,098	2/21/2002	lassact, Patent Number 7,067,547 oc 6-27-2006
	USA (lat Roexam)	90/506,921	1/28/2004	Reexom Certificate 5338, issued 4-11-2006
	198A (End Recount)	90/808,024	5/1/2006	Roexam Cartificate 9617, issued 4-29-2013
Michanis for Leasing Andropen Deprivation Therapy Induced Hat Plastics and than Lacs as Mos Using Use Champtone	USA (Provisional)	62/078,540	7/24/2014	Pending

NA X84881039%

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page 5

Individually- Packaged Wiper for Enlancing Sexuel Intercourse		83/932,470	1/28/2014	Penting	***************
--	--	------------	-----------	---------	-----------------

NY 14 (067036)

PATENT REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/01/2019